Q91899

U.S. Patent and Trademant Office   PATENTS ONLY	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	No. 10/6th		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1. Name of conveying party(es):    Askalias AFLZUKU   Masami KIKUCHI   Katsuliro KOBAYASHI   Yoshikatus SAKAI   Wataru SEKI   Taskahi YOKO    Additional name(s) of conveying arty(ies) statehed? □ Yes ☑ No   Askayment □ Merger □ Change of Name   Other Correcting 2nd and 3rd Assignor doc. date     Execution Date: December 1, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December 12, 2005, December 5, 2005   December 13, 2005, December 12, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, Decemb	(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Takahisa SHIZUKU Masami KIRUCHI Katsuhiro KOBAYASHI Yushikatsu SAKAI Wataru SEKI Takashi YOKOI  Additianal aame(s) of conveying arty(ies) attached: □ yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other Correcting 2nd and 3rd Assignor doc. date Execution Date: December 1, 2005, December 5, 2005, December 3, 2005, December 1, 2005, December 5, 2005, December 3, 2005, December 1, 2006, December 5, 2005, December 3, 2005, December 1, 2006, December 5, 2005, December 3, 2005, December 1, 2006, December 5, 2005, Security April deciman number(s) or > atent number(s): If this document is being iled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Parent Application Nc (s) 11/294,438  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of part to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, FLLC  WASHINGTONOPHY  23 3 7 73  CUSTONILE NUMBER  23 3 7 73  CUSTONILE NUMBER  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowles ge and belief, the foregoing infirmmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  September 2, 2007  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached open in the control of the original documents: □ which is a september 1, 2006  September 2, 2005  September 3, 2005	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Masani KIRCCHI Katsuhiro KOBAYASHI Yoshikatus SAKAI Wataru SEKI Takashi YOKO)  Additional name(s) of conveying arty(ics) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  3. Neture of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Correcting 2nd and 3rd Assignor doc. date Execution Date: December 1, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December 9, 2005, December 13, 2005, December 12, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December 12, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December 14, 2005,		ies):	<del>-</del>	-	
Chuo-kū   Yoskinistus SKI   Wataru SEKI   Takashi YOKO  Japan				N	
Yoshikaksu SAKAI  Wataru SEKI  Takashi YOKOI  Additional namets) of conveying arty((sc) statehed? □ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Correcting 2nd and 3rd Assignor doc. date Execution Date: December . 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December er 2, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December r. 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December r. 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December r. 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December r. 2005, December 8, 2005, Additional name(s) & addresstes) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  4. Application number(s) or satent number(s): If this document is being iled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nc (s) I1/294.438  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of part 'to whom correspondence concerning documents hot lid be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, FLLC  WASHINSTON GUPR,  233373 CUSTOMALE RUMBEN J  CUSTOMALE RUMBEN J  CUSTOMALE RUMBEN J  CUSTOMALE RUMBEN J  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowlec, ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006 Steven M. Gn. skin Reg. No. 36.818 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Vail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STORA STEMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Japan   Japa					
Additional name(s) of conveying arty(ics) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other Correcting 2nd and 3rd Assignor doc. date Execution Date: December . 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December 8, 2005, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  4. Application number(s) or zatent number(s): If this document is being illed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Parent Application Nc (s) I17294.438  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of part To whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, FLLC  WASHINGTON OFFIC  233373 CUSTOMALE RIJMENT  CUSTOMALE RIJMENT  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowlec, ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached vopy is a true copy of the original document.  To the best of my knowlec, ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached vopy is a true copy of the original document.  To the best of my knowlec, ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached vopy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gr. skin  Reg. No. 36.818  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Vail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOPA ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			-		
Nature of conveyance:   Assignment					
Assignment		arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Correcting 2nd and 3rd Assignor doc. date    Execution Date: December 1, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, December 5, 2005   December 13, 2005   December 5, 2005     December 5, 2005   December 5, 2005   December 5, 2005     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No   Additional name(s) & address					
☐ Other   Correcting 2nd and 3rd Assignor doc. date	<u>-</u>	•			
Execution Date: December 1, 2005, December 8, 2005, December 13, 2005, Opecember 14, 2005, Opecember 14, 2005, Opecember 15, 2					
December 13, 2005, December 2, 2005, December 5, 2005, December 5, 2005    December 5, 2005					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being illed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No (s)  11/294,438  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of part to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, FLLC  VASHINGTION OFFIC  23373  CUSTOMER NUMBEL  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  PO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowlec ze and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gri skin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		er 2, 2005, December 5, 2005,		LIADV DIV	
If this document is being illed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Nc (s)  11/294,438  Additional numbers attached?		patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ened? Li Yes 🗵 No	
A. Patent Application Nc (s)  11/294,438  Additional numbers attached?					
Additional numbers attached?	-				
5. Name and address of part "to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, FLLC  WASHINGTON OFFIG  23373  CUSTOMER NUMBER  PROPERTY OF TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE USE THE SPACE  P. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gri skin Reg. No. 36,818  Date  1. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  □ Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:  19-4880  (Auach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gri skin Reg. No. 36,818  Date  1 stal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		(8)	B. Patent No.(s)		
CONCERNING documents should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, FLLC  WASHINGTON OFFIC  23373  CUSTOMER NUMBER  CUSTOM	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
## DESCRIPTION OF PRE CONTROLL   □ Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account Number:    19-4880			6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gr. skin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  1 ptal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	SUGHRUE MION, F	LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account Number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gri skin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  1 ptal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	WASHINGTON OFFIC				
The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature,  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gri skin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  1 ptal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	23373		✓ Authorized to be charged to	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature,  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Grt. skin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  1 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	CUSTOMER NUMBLI				
Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Grusskin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
8. Deposit Account Number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gri skin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  1 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				credit any overpayments to said	
19-4880     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				· <del></del>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  1 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				1880	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled ze and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 1, 2006  Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  1 ptal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Notal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ige if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowled ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    September 1, 2006     Steven M. Gruskin   Reg. No. 36,818   Date    Date		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	9. Statement and signature,				
Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No. 36,818 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Notal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	original document				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Neal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	- Jack	270162		<del></del>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	Steven M. Gru	skin Reg. No.	36,818	Date	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the O.S. Fatern and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 23313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0452 02-27-2006

		ANN WAR WAR WAR WAR WAR WAR AND			
	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
7	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	03185135 e: Please record the attached original documents or continue col.			
	Name of conveying partyries):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		<b>188</b> \			
	Takahisa SHIZUKU Yoshikatsu SAKAI	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION ( FEB 9.1 2006 B)			
[ ٥	Masami KIKUCHI Wataru SEKI	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome			
<b>&gt;</b>	Katsuhiro KOBAYASHI Takashi YOKOI	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8340			
	Additional and Assessment and Assess	Japan			
	Additional name(s) of conveying ∞arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
"	3. Nature of conveyance:				
6	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
٦	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
1	□ Other				
ı	Execution Date: 12/5/05, 12 13/05, 12/8/05, 12/2/05,				
	12/5/05 and 12/5/05, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being iled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application Nc (s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
ı	11/294,438	2. I district to the second			
1	Allo				
ł	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of part to whom correspondence				
ı	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
ſ		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00			
1	Steven M. Gruskin	✓ Enclosed.			
ı	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
ı	WASHINGTON OFFICE	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all additional			
1	23373	required fees (except the Issue/Publication Fees) to our Deposit			
I	CUSTOMER MUMBER	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
ı		Deposit Account.			
ł		8. Deposit Account Number:			
ı	•	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account.)			
t	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE.			
i		ob IIIb di Ace.			
1	-				
J	0.00				
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
ı	original document.				
ı	$\sim 2c_0 \sim c_0$				
ı		February 21, 2006			
j	Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No. 3	6,818 82/24/2006 LINELLED BESIDENS 11294438			
	To al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
ŀ	To all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mril documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
ı	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	P.O. Box 1450				
L	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0453

## Assignment

Wherea: . I/We,

Takakisa Shizuku, Katsuhiro Kobayashi, Masami Kikuchi, Yosh katsu Sakai, Wataru Seki, and Takashi Yokoi of Koda ra-shi, Tokyo, Japan

hereinafer called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

SEISHIC ISOLATION APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

December 2, 5, 8, and 13, 2005

; and

Whereas BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION of 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8344, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now thesefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors are assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the U ited States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application wher called upon to do so by the assignee.

	e, NW, W shington, DC	and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania 20037-3212 to insert here in parentheses (Application led) the filing date and application number of said
	2005/11/5	Takahisa Shizuku
	2005/11/13	Katsuhiro Kobayashi
Date:	2005/12/8	Masani Kikushi
	s/	Joshikatau Sakui
Date:	2005/12/2 2005/2/5	Watan Seh.
	Doc. : . 2005	Takashi Yokov
	٧2	rding but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0454

**RECORDED: 09/01/2006**